Accounts payable and accrued expenses 55,939 (98) 55,841
Billings in excess of costs and estimated earnings on uncompleted contracts 14,992 �  14,992

Total current liabilities 71,540 (98) 71,442

LONG-TERM DEBT, net of current maturities 10,405 �  10,405
LONG-TERM DEFERRED TAX LIABILITY 1,045 �  1,045
OTHER NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 6,190 �  6,190

Total liabilities 89,180 (98) 89,082

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value �  �  �
Common stock, $0.01 par value 154 �  154
Treasury stock, at cost (9,770) �  (9,770)
Additional paid-in capital 167,710 �  167,710
Retained deficit (59,971) (621) (60,592)

Total stockholders� equity 98,123 (621) 97,502

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 187,303 $ (719) $ 186,584

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 121

67

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 122

Table of Contents

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(All Amounts in Thousands Except Share Amounts)

Three months ended December 31, 2010
As Reported Adjustments As Restated

Revenues $ 113,649 $ �  $ 113,649
Cost of services 102,477 �  102,477

Gross profit 11,172 �  11,172
Selling, general and administrative expenses 18,021 719 18,740
Gain on sale of assets (6,729) �  (6,729)
Asset Impairment 3,551 �  3,551

Loss from operations (3,671) (719) (4,390)

Interest and other (income) expense:
Interest expense 599 �  599
Interest income (25) �  (25)
Other (income) expense, net (15) �  (15)

Interest and other expense, net 559 �  559

Loss from operations before income taxes (4,230) (719) (4,949)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes (578) (98) (676)

Net loss $ (3,652) $ (621) $ (4,273)

Basic loss per share:
Continuing operations $ (0.25) $ (0.04) $ (0.30)

Total $ (0.25) $ (0.04) $ (0.30)

Diluted loss per share:
Continuing operations $ (0.25) $ (0.04) $ (0.30)
Total $ (0.25) $ (0.04) $ (0.30)

Shares used in the computation of loss per share (Note 6 �Per Share Information�):
Basic 14,447,357 14,447,357 14,447,357

Diluted 14,447,357 14,447,357 14,447,357

68

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 123

Table of Contents

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(All Amounts in Thousands Except Share Amounts)

As of March 31, 2011
As Reported Adjustments As Restated

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 36,707 $ �  $ 36,707
Accounts receivable:
Trade, Net 82,915 �  82,915
Retainage 18,397 �  18,397
Inventories 9,454 �  9,454
Costs and estimated earnings in excess of billings on uncompleted contracts 15,115 �  15,115
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 5,031 �  5,031

Total current assets 167,619 �  167,619

LONG TERM NOTES RECEIVABLES, net 315 �  315
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net 11,642 (1,438) 10,204
GOODWILL 3,981 �  3,981
OTHER NON-CURRENT ASSETS, net 8,942 �  8,942

Total assets $ 192,499 $ (1,438) $ 191,061

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Current maturities of long-term debt $ 447 $ �  $ 447
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 71,049 26 71,075
Billings in excess of costs and estimated earnings on uncompleted contracts 14,212 �  14,212

Total current liabilities 85,708 26 85,734

LONG-TERM DEBT, net of current maturities 10,418 �  10,418
LONG-TERM DEFERRED TAX LIABILITY 1,046 �  1,046
OTHER NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 6,177 �  6,177

Total liabilities 103,349 26 103,375

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value �  �  �
Common stock, $0.01 par value 154 �  154
Treasury stock, at cost (6,861) �  (6,861)
Additional paid-in capital 165,065 �  165,065
Retained deficit (69,208) (1,464) (70,672)

Total stockholders� equity 89,150 (1,464) 87,686

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 192,499 $ (1,438) $ 191,061

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 124

69

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 125

Table of Contents

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(All Amounts in Thousands Except Share Amounts)

Three months ended March 31, 2011 Six months ended March 31, 2011
As Reported Adjustments As Restated As Reported Adjustments As Restated

Revenues $ 118,326 $ �  $ 118,326 $ 231,975 $ �  $ 231,975
Cost of services 112,969 �  112,969 215,447 �  215,447

Gross profit 5,357 �  5,357 16,528 �  16,528
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 13,333 719 14,052 31,354 1,438 32,792
Gain on sale of assets (87) �  (87) (6,816) �  (6,816)
Asset Impairment �  �  �  3,551 �  3,551

Loss from operations (7,889) (719) (8,608) (11,561) (1,438) (12,999)

Interest and other (income) expense:
Interest expense 576 �  576 1,175 �  1,175
Interest income (24) �  (24) (49) �  (49)
Other (income) expense, net (8) �  (8) (24) �  (24)

Interest and other expense, net 544 �  544 1,102 �  1,102

Loss from operations before income
taxes (8,433) (719) (9,152) (12,663) (1,438) (14,101)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 804 125 929 227 26 253

Net loss $ (9,237) $ (844) $ (10,081) $ (12,890) $ (1,464) $ (14,354)

Basic loss per share:
Continuing operations $ (0.64) $ (0.06) $ (0.70) $ (0.89) $ (0.10) $ (0.99)

Total $ (0.64) $ (0.06) $ (0.70) $ (0.89) $ (0.10) $ (0.99)

Diluted loss per share:
Continuing operations $ (0.64) $ (0.06) $ (0.70) $ (0.89) $ (0.10) $ (0.99)

Total $ (0.64) $ (0.06) $ (0.70) $ (0.89) $ (0.10) $ (0.99)

Shares used in the computation of
loss per share (Note 6 �Per Share
Information�):
Basic 14,481,005 14,481,005 14,481,005 14,463,996 14,463,996 14,463,996

Diluted 14,481,005 14,481,005 14,481,005 14,463,996 14,463,996 14,463,996

70

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 126

Table of Contents

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(All Amounts in Thousands Except Share Amounts)

As of June 30, 2011
As Reported Adjustments As Restated

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 23,039 $ �  $ 23,039
Accounts receivable:
Trade, Net 85,749 �  85,749
Retainage 19,845 �  19,845
Inventories 6,203 �  6,203
Costs and estimated earnings in excess of billings on uncompleted contracts 12,038 (475) 11,563
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 4,600 �  4,600

Total current assets 151,474 (475) 150,999

LONG TERM NOTES RECEIVABLES, net 235 �  235
PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net 12,097 (2,157) 9,940
GOODWILL 3,981 �  3,981
OTHER NON-CURRENT ASSETS, net 8,895 �  8,895

Total assets $ 176,682 $ (2,632) $ 174,050

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Current maturities of long-term debt $ 265 $ �  $ 265
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 67,127 15 67,142
Billings in excess of costs and estimated earnings on uncompleted contracts 12,644 �  12,644

Total current liabilities 80,036 15 80,051

LONG-TERM DEBT, net of current maturities 10,346 �  10,346
LONG-TERM DEFERRED TAX LIABILITY 1,046 �  1,046
OTHER NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 6,022 �  6,022

Total liabilities 97,450 15 97,465

STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value �  �  �
Common stock, $0.01 par value 154 �  154
Treasury stock, at cost (7,081) �  (7,081)
Additional paid-in capital 165,531 �  165,531
Retained deficit (79,372) (2,647) (82,019)

Total stockholders� equity 79,232 (2,647) 76,585

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 176,682 $ (2,632) $ 174,050

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 127

71

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 128

Table of Contents

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(All Amounts in Thousands Except Share Amounts)

Three months ended June 30, 2011 Nine months ended June 30, 2011
As Reported Adjustments As Restated As Reported Adjustments As Restated

Revenues $ 123,189 $ (475) $ 122,714 $ 355,163 $ (475) $ 354,688
Cost of services 113,651 �  113,651 329,097 �  329,097

Gross profit 9,538 (475) 9,063 26,066 (475) 25,591
Selling, general and administrative
expenses 17,412 719 18,131 48,766 2,157 50,923
Gain on sale of assets 136 �  136 (6,679) �  (6,679)
Asset Impairment �  �  �  3,551 �  3,551
Restructuring charges 1,667 �  1,667 1,667 �  1,667

Loss from operations (9,677) (1,194) (10,871) (21,239) (2,632) (23,871)

Interest and other (income) expense:
Interest expense 571 �  571 1,746 �  1,746
Interest income (13) �  (13) (62) �  (62)
Other (income) expense, net 21 �  21 (3) �  (3)

Interest and other expense, net 579 �  579 1,681 �  1,681

Loss from operations before income
taxes (10,256) (1,194) (11,450) (22,920) (2,632) (25,552)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes (91) (12) (103) 135 15 150

Net loss $ (10,165) $ (1,182) $ (11,347) $ (23,055) $ (2,647) $ (25,702)

Basic loss per share:
Continuing operations $ (0.70) $ (0.08) $ (0.78) $ (1.59) $ (0.18) $ (1.78)
Total $ (0.70) $ (0.08) $ (0.78) $ (1.59) $ (0.18) $ (1.78)

Diluted loss per share:
Continuing operations $ (0.70) $ (0.08) $ (0.78) $ (1.59) $ (0.18) $ (1.78)
Total $ (0.70) $ (0.08) $ (0.78) $ (1.59) $ (0.18) $ (1.78)

Shares used in the computation of
loss per share (Note 6 �Per Share
Information�):
Basic 14,491,966 14,491,966 14,491,966 14,472,441 14,472,441 14,472,441

Diluted 14,491,966 14,491,966 14,491,966 14,472,441 14,472,441 14,472,441

72

Edgar Filing: INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 129

Table of Contents

INTEGRATED ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

(All Amounts in Thousands Except Share Amounts)

Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2010
First

Quarter
Second
Quarter

Third
Quarter

Fourth
Quarter

Revenues $ 120,248 $ 107,619 $ 121,405 $ 111,361
Gross profit $ 19,932 $ 13,588 $ 15,077 $ 7,896
Restructuring charges $ 698 $ 65 $ �  $ �
Net income (loss) $ (805) $ (13,230) $ (6,557) $ (11,555)
Earnings (loss) per share from continuing operations
Basic $ (0.06) $ (0.92) $ (0.45) $ (0.80)